

78428-1

No. 784281

FILED
APR 16 2006
CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
SPOKANE COUNTY
WA
[Signature]

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

vs.

KYLE KEITH KRONICH, Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney for Spokane County
1100 West Mallon Street
Spokane, WA 99260-0270
(509) 477-3662

By: Brian O' Brien
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, WSBA # 14921

PROCESSED
APR 10 2006
06 APR 10 AM 7:50
BY C. J. MERRITT
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i

Table of Authorities ii

A. Identity Of Parties1

B. Decision Below1

C. Petitioner’s Issues Presented For Review1

1. Whether the trial court erred in denying Mr. Kronich’s suppression motion to exclude evidence of his refusal to perform the breath test on the grounds he was denied access to counsel. CrRLJ 3.1.1

2. Whether Mr. Kronich was denied his Sixth Amendment confrontation rights under *Crawford* when the court allowed admission of a DOL record custodian’s certification regarding the status of Mr. Kronich’s driving privilege.1

D. Counter Statement Of The Case.....1

Facts regarding the right to counsel argument.....1

Facts regarding Driving While License Suspended Count.....3

E. ARGUMENT3

I. The trial court did not err in its evidentiary ruling admitting the defendant’s refusal to take a breath test.3

II. Records from the Department of Licensing are public records and therefore remain admissible in the wake of *Crawford v. Washington*.....6

F. CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

In re Estate of Jones, 152 Wn.2d 1, 93 P.3d 147 (2004)11

State v. Chapman, 98 Wn. App. 888, 991 P.2d 126 (2000).....6, 7, 11, 12

State v. C.N.H., 90 Wn. App. at 949-50.....9

State v. Ford, 110 Wash. 2d 827, 755 P.2d 806 (1988).....3

State v. Gaddy, 152 Wn.2d 64; 93 P.3d 872 (Decided July 8, 2004)11

State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985);10

State v. Kirkpatrick, 89 Wash. App. 407, 948 P.2d 882 (1997),
 review denied, 135 Wash. 2d 1012, 960 P.2d 938 (1998).5

State v. Kronich, 131 Wn. App. 537, 128 P.3d 119 (2006).1, 8

State v. Monson 113 Wn.2d 833, 784 P.2d 485 (1989)6, 7, 8, 9, 12

State v. Stevens, 58 Wn. App. 478, 794 P.2d 38, *review denied*,
 15 Wn.2d 1025, 802 P.2d 128 (1990).....10

State v. Templeton, 148 Wn.2d 193, 59 P.3d 632 (2002).4, 6

Steel v. Johnson, 9 Wn.2d 347, 115 P.2d 145 (1941)).....9, 11

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354,
 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004). *passim*

RCW's

RCW 5.44.04011

Court Rules

CrRLJ 3.12, 4, 6

CrRLJ 3.1(c)4

ER 10310

ER 803(a)(8).6

ER 803(a)(10)8

RALJ 9.13

RALJ 9.1(b).3

RAP 13.4(b) (1)4
